# OP \$40.00 0560856

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM770338

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Cabot Norit Americas, Inc.		03/01/2022	Corporation: GEORGIA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Norit Americas, Inc.	
Street Address:	3200 University Avenue	
City:	Marshall	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75671	
Entity Type:	Corporation: GEORGIA	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0560856	DARCO

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 8602860115

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 8602862929

Email: TM-CT@cantorcolburn.com, nadkins@cantorcolburn.com

Correspondent Name: Thomas J. Mango Address Line 1: 20 Church Street

Address Line 2: 22nd Floor

Address Line 4: Hartford, CONNECTICUT 06103

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	George A. Pelletier
SIGNATURE:	/gapjr/
DATE SIGNED:	11/28/2022

**Total Attachments: 0** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 007902 FRAME: 0637

900734483

## **THIS**

# **PAGE**

# **INTENTIONALLY**

**LEFT** 

**BLANK** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 007902 FRAME: 0638

**RECORDED: 11/28/2022**